H.R. No. 2290

RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, On June 5, 2005, Father Walter A. Cerbin will
- 2 celebrate 50 years of service to God and to his fellows, and this
- 3 important milestone offers an ideal opportunity to reflect on his
- 4 rewarding career; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Father Cerbin currently serves as the parochial
- 6 vicar of Our Mother of Mercy Church as well as associate pastor of
- 7 Our Lady Star of the Sea Church, both located in Houston, and he
- 8 brings to these positions a spiritual authority seasoned by years
- 9 of experience; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Educated in the traditions of the Josephite order,
- 11 Father Cerbin was ordained in 1955, and in the years since has
- 12 worked in a number of locales, including Texas, Louisiana,
- 13 Maryland, Washington, D.C., and the Bahamas; and
- 14 WHEREAS, Father Cerbin is well known for his poetic
- 15 sensibility and his devoted support of the arts, and his deep
- 16 appreciation of the works of humankind aptly complements his
- 17 lifelong celebration of the works of his Creator; now, therefore,
- 18 be it
- 19 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 79th Texas
- 20 Legislature hereby congratulate Father Walter A. Cerbin on the 50th
- 21 anniversary of his ordination and extend to him sincere best wishes
- 22 for the future; and, be it further
- 23 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 24 prepared for Father Cerbin as an expression of high regard by the

H.R. No. 2290

1 Texas House of Representatives.

Dutton

H.R. No. 2290

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 2290 was adopted by the House on May 30, 2005, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House